TANI G. CANTIL-SAKAUYE
Chief Justice of California
Chair of the Judicial Council

January 31, 2018

Mr. Jeff Torres
Interpreter Training

JUDICIAL COUNCIL OF CALIFORNIA

455 Golden Gate Avenue ¢ San Francisco, California 94102-3688
Telephone 415-865-4200 + Fax 415-865-4205 « TDD 415-865-4272

Group

Lemoore, California 93245

Dear Jeff:

MARTIN HOSHINO

Administrative Director

MILLICENT TIDWELL
Chief Operating Officer

BOB LOWNEY

Director, Court Operations Services

I am pleased to inform you that the following courses submitted were approved for instructor led
CIMCE credit (valid thru January 31, 2019):

CIMCE#
L4440
L4441
L4442
L4443
L4444
L4445
L4446

L4447

Hours
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Course Title

Transnational Crime Organizations — Overview of
International Criminality

Interpreter Safety Awareness 2018

Opiates 2018 — Heroin & Opiate Update

Police Specialty Units — Gangs/VICE Units

Police Specialty Units — Domestic Violence/Sexual Assault
Units

Social Media for the Language Professional — An
Interpreter’s Guide to Social Media in Today’s Society
Cybercrime Investigations 2018 — An Investigations and
Terminology Overview

Meth Update 2018 — Methamphetamine Terminology,
Lifestyle and Use Overview
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Sincerely,

Debbie Chong %Zﬁ/

Administrative Coordinator
Court Interpreters Program
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