

JUDICIAL COUNCIL OF CALIFORNIA

455 Golden Gate Avenue • San Francisco, California 94102-3688 Telephone 415-865-4200 • Fax 415-865-4205 • TDD 415-865-4272

TANI G. CANTIL-SAKAUYE Chief Justice of California Chair of the Judicial Council MARTIN HOSHINO Administrative Director

MILLICENT TIDWELL Chief Operating Officer

BOB LOWNEY Director, Court Operations Services

January 31, 2018

Mr. Jeff Torres Interpreter Training Group

Lemoore, California 93245

Dear Jeff:

I am pleased to inform you that the following courses submitted were approved for instructor led CIMCE credit (valid thru January 31, 2019):

CIMCE#	Hours	Course Title
L4440	3	Transnational Crime Organizations – Overview of
		International Criminality
L4441	3	Interpreter Safety Awareness 2018
L4442	3	Opiates 2018 – Heroin & Opiate Update
L4443	6	Police Specialty Units – Gangs/VICE Units
L4444	6	Police Specialty Units – Domestic Violence/Sexual Assault
		Units
L4445	3	Social Media for the Language Professional – An
		Interpreter's Guide to Social Media in Today's Society
L4446	3	Cybercrime Investigations 2018 – An Investigations and
		Terminology Overview
L4447	3	Meth Update 2018 – Methamphetamine Terminology,
		Lifestyle and Use Overview

January 31, 2018 Page 2

Sincerely,

Sincerely, Deblie Chong Debbie Chong

Administrative Coordinator Court Interpreters Program